
Fri 05-Jul-2013 20:17:36 BST

Bolton vs Shrewsbury T20
on

Friday 05 July 2013
at

Shrewsbury T20 won by 60 runs

Team Bolton
Score 171 for 10
Overs 18.3

Players Hassebullah Hameed
Sam Towers
Callum Parkinson
Joe McCann
Callum Kay (c)
Chris Brownlow
Matt Parkinson
Liam Jenkins
Will Davidson
James Barker (wk)
Ben Bowers

Team Shrewsbury T20
Score 231 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Joe Carrasco
Edward Pollock
George Lewis
Fred Earlam
Will Cook
Matt Gregson
George Panayi
Henry Blofield
Charlie Farquhar
Charlie White
Bertie Milligan Manby (wk)
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Shrewsbury T20 INNINGS
Venu Toss won by: Bolton Fri 05-Jul-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Joe Carrasco .1.41.441.42.61.12.42.4111141.1.21114..1.16. c Joe McCann  b Callum Kay 68 44 52 12 16 4 8 2 73% 154.5

2 Edward Pollock (LHB) .44.6.4446146242..44..1116.616211..412. lbw  b Callum Parkinson 92 39 35 11 8 4 10 6 72% 235.9

3 George Lewis .1..14.4. b Joe McCann 10 9 7 5 2 2 44% 111.1

4 Fred Earlam .111..41. c Sam Towers  b Callum Kay 8 9 10 4 4 1 56% 88.9

5 Will Cook 12.2461 not out 16 7 14 2 2 1 1 100% 228.6

6 Matt Gregson (LHB) 41216221.. c Ben Bowers  b Chris Brownlow 19 10 7 1 3 3 1 1 90% 190.0

7 George Panayi 2.. c James Barker  b Chris
Brownlow

2 3 1 2 1 33% 66.7

8 Henry Blofield

9 Charlie Farquhar

10 Charlie White

11 Bertie Milligan Manby
(wk) (LHB)

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (8wd  1nb  2lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 231 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

147

Edward Pollock

11.2

147

2

165

George Lewis

13.5

18

3

188

Joe Carrasco

16.2

23

4

190

Fred Earlam

16.5

2

5

228

Matt Gregson

19.2

38

6

230

George Panayi

19.5

2

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

14 9
1
3

6 10
4 42 1 3 10.50Joe McCann

R
W

WD
NB

20

1

13 3
2 3 37 2 1 12.33Chris

Brownlow
R
W

WD
NB

18

1

9
2 28 1 14.00Ben Bowers

R
W

WD
NB

13 9 10

1

2
1
1 4 36 1 2 9.00Callum

Parkinson
R
W

WD
NB

8 20 8

1

5

1 4 43 2 10.75Matt
Parkinson

R
W

WD
NB

7 10
2

21
3 38 2 12.67Callum Kay (c)
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Bolton INNINGS
Venu Toss won by: Bolton Fri 05-Jul-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Hassebullah Hameed 416244421.12.1114.2141.114. c Charlie Farquhar  b Will Cook 52 27 41 5 10 4 7 1 81% 192.6

2 Sam Towers ..2. b Charlie White 2 4 2 3 1 25% 50.0

3 Callum Parkinson 123.4..6.24.2.44142.1..1 run out (Will Cook) 41 24 23 9 4 4 1 5 1 62% 170.8

4 Joe McCann .11.466. run out (Fred Earlam) 18 8 4 3 2 1 2 62% 225.0

5 Callum Kay (c) 1112. c Fred Earlam  b Matt Gregson 5 5 4 1 3 1 80% 100.0

6 Chris Brownlow 1.1.. st Bertie Milligan Manby  b Matt
Gregson

2 5 7 3 2 40% 40.0

7 Matt Parkinson 4..114.62.. c Fred Earlam  b Will Cook 18 11 13 4 2 1 2 1 64% 163.6

8 Liam Jenkins .11.111 run out (Charlie White) 5 7 4 2 5 71% 71.4

9 Will Davidson 1121. c Bertie Milligan Manby  b Will
Cook

5 5 5 1 3 1 80% 100.0

10 James Barker (wk) 3.1..411... run out (Bertie Milligan Manby) 10 11 6 5 3 1 1 55% 90.9

11 Ben Bowers 1121 not out 5 4 4 3 1 100% 125.0

18.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 8  (6wd  0nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 171 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Sam Towers

0.4

4

2

78

Callum Parkinson

6.6

74

3

102

Joe McCann

8.5

24

4

115

Callum Kay

10.2

13

5

125

Hassebullah
Hameed

11.5

10

6

130

Chris Brownlow

12.3

5

7

137

Liam Jenkins

14.1

7

8

155

Matt Parkinson

15.5

18

9

155

Will Davidson

15.6

0

10

171

James Barker

18.3

16

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7
1
2

22
2 31 1 2 15.50Charlie White

R
W

WD
NB

10 12 8

1 3 31 1 10.33George Panayi

R
W

WD
NB

12 4 17
3.3 1 33 10.00Charlie

Farquhar
(SLA) R

W
WD
NB

8 9

1 2 18 1 9.00Henry Blofield
(OB)

R
W

WD
NB

5
1
1

1
1
1

13 8
4 29 2 2 7.25Matt Gregson

(SLA)
R
W

WD
NB

10
1

5 5
2

7
4 27 3 6.75Will Cook

(RFM)
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Shrewsbury T20 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 14 0 Joe McCann . 4 4 . 6 . 

2 35 0 Chris Brownlow . 1 4 4 4 1nb-6 1 

3 54 0 Ben Bowers 4 1wd 6 2 4 2 . 

4 67 0 Chris Brownlow . 4 1 . 4 4 

5 76 0 Ben Bowers . 4 4 1 . . 

6 89 0 Callum Parkinson . 4 2 . 6 1 

7 97 0 Matt Parkinson . 1 1 2 . 4 

8 106 0 Callum Parkinson 1 2 . 4 1 1 

9 126 0 Matt Parkinson 6 . 6 1 1 6 

10 137 0 Callum Parkinson 1 1wd 2 1 1 1 4 

11 146 0 Matt Parkinson . . 4 1 1 1wd 2 

12 150 1 Callum Parkinson 1lb W . 1 1wd 1 . 

13 156 1 Matt Parkinson . 1wd 2 1 . 1 1 

14 168 2 Joe McCann 1 4 . 4 W 3wd . 

15 176 2 Callum Kay 4 . 1lb 1 1 1 

16 182 2 Joe McCann 1 . 1 . . 4 

17 192 4 Callum Kay 6 W 1 1 W 2 

18 203 4 Joe McCann 4 1 1by 2 1 2 

19 224 4 Callum Kay 6 2 2 1 4 6 

20 231 6 Chris Brownlow 4by W 2 . W 1 

Bolton INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 1 Charlie White . . 1wd 2 1wd W 1 4 

2 19 1 George Panayi 2 3 1 . 4 . 

3 41 1 Charlie White 6 2 4 4 4 2 

4 53 1 George Panayi . 6 . 2 4 . 

5 65 1 Charlie Farquhar 1 2 . 4 4 1 

6 74 1 George Panayi 1wd 4 2 . 1 . 1 

7 78 2 Charlie Farquhar 2 . 1 . . 1W 

8 86 2 Henry Blofield 1 . 1 1 1 4 

9 103 3 Charlie Farquhar . 4 6 6 W 1 

10 113 3 Henry Blofield 1wd 1 . 2 1 1 4 

11 119 4 Matt Gregson 2 W 1wd 1 1 . 1 

12 129 5 Will Cook 1 . 1 4 W 4 

13 131 6 Matt Gregson . . 1wdW . 1 . . 

14 136 6 Will Cook 1 1 . 1 1 1 

15 150 7 Matt Gregson 1W 1 4 1lb 1 6 

16 155 9 Will Cook 2 1 2 . W W 

17 164 9 Matt Gregson 3 1 1by 1 1 2 

18 171 9 Will Cook . . 4 1 1 1 

19 171 10 Charlie Farquhar . . W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Edward Pollock Shrewsbury T20 92 39 35 10 6 235.9 71.8% 1

2 Joe Carrasco Shrewsbury T20 68 44 52 8 2 154.5 72.7% 1

3 Hassebullah Hameed Bolton 52 27 41 7 1 192.6 81.5% 1

4 Callum Parkinson Bolton 41 24 23 5 1 170.8 62.5%

5 Matt Gregson Shrewsbury T20 19 10 7 1 1 190.0 90.0%

6 Joe McCann Bolton 18 8 4 1 2 225.0 62.5%

7 Matt Parkinson Bolton 18 11 13 2 1 163.6 63.6%

8 Will Cook Shrewsbury T20 16 7 14 1 1 228.6 100.0% 1

9 George Lewis Shrewsbury T20 10 9 7 2 111.1 44.4%

10 James Barker Bolton 10 11 6 1 90.9 54.5%

11 Fred Earlam Shrewsbury T20 8 9 10 1 88.9 55.6%

12 Ben Bowers Bolton 5 4 4 125.0 100.0% 1

13 Callum Kay Bolton 5 5 4 100.0 80.0%

14 Will Davidson Bolton 5 5 5 100.0 80.0%

15 Liam Jenkins Bolton 5 7 4 71.4 71.4%

16 George Panayi Shrewsbury T20 2 3 1 66.7 33.3%

17 Sam Towers Bolton 2 4 2 50.0 25.0%

18 Chris Brownlow Bolton 2 6 7 33.3 50.0%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Will Cook Shrewsbury T20 3 27 4.0 24 6.75 9.00 8.00

2 Matt Gregson Shrewsbury T20 2 29 4.0 26 2 7.25 14.50 13.00

3 Chris Brownlow Bolton 2 37 3.0 19 1 12.33 18.50 9.50

4 Callum Kay Bolton 2 38 3.0 18 12.67 19.00 9.00

5 Charlie White Shrewsbury T20 1 31 2.0 14 2 15.50 31.00 14.00

6 Callum Parkinson Bolton 1 36 4.0 26 2 9.00 36.00 26.00

7 Joe McCann Bolton 1 42 4.0 25 3 10.50 42.00 25.00

8 Henry Blofield Shrewsbury T20 18 2.0 13 1 9.00

9 Ben Bowers Bolton 28 2.0 13 1 14.00

10 George Panayi Shrewsbury T20 31 3.0 19 1 10.33

11 Charlie Farquhar Shrewsbury T20 33 3.3 1 21 9.90

12 Matt Parkinson Bolton 43 4.0 26 2 10.75
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SHREWSBURY T20 Batting (BOLTON Bowling)

BOLTON Batting (SHREWSBURY T20 Bowling)
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Joe Carrasco
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 68
Balls 44

0s 12
1s 16
2s 4
3s
4s 8
5s
6s 2

SR 154.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Edward Pollock
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 92
Balls 39

0s 11
1s 8
2s 4
3s
4s 10
5s
6s 6

SR 235.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

George Lewis
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 111.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Fred Earlam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 88.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Will Cook
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 7

0s
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1

SR 228.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.8

Matt Gregson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 10

0s 1
1s 3
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1

SR 190.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 7.2
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George Panayi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.3

Henry Blofield
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Charlie Farquhar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden 1

Run 33
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Charlie White
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 15.5

Bertie Milligan Manby (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Hassebullah Hameed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 52
Balls 27

0s 5
1s 10
2s 4
3s
4s 7
5s
6s 1

SR 192.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sam Towers
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Callum Parkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 24

0s 9
1s 4
2s 4
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s 1

SR 170.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 36
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Joe McCann
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 2

SR 225.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 42
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Callum Kay (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 5

0s 1
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 12.7

Chris Brownlow
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 37
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 12.3
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Matt Parkinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 11

0s 4
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1

SR 163.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 43
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 10.8

Liam Jenkins
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 7

0s 2
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 71.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Will Davidson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 5

0s 1
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Barker (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 11

0s 5
1s 3
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 90.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Ben Bowers
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 4

0s
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 14.0


